
1

Walter A I ($- O \.^v
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)

C0..F.345 Inf.
(Rank and or^mization.) ^ "

State your reJationsliip to the deceased--jyJ/I
Do you desire the remains brought to the U lited States? ZZ?
Tf . , , (Yes or no.)If remains are brought to the United States do you \
wish them interred in a national cometerj'? / "(Yc's or no")

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be seat:

(Name of person to receive remains.) 'fepres's "o'mce") "("TOe'graph'o'mceT)'"'"

. (Number and street.) """" "''"'jt'cufor'to'wn.")" "("state".)

^£5 (Sign here)

-..

(Number ̂)d rural route.) (City, town, or post on-cc.) (State.)
Kc«d carefully the letter Accompanying this card.

1—6713

1
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G.R.S, Form ^

/  ' /^HIILIPS,Walter A.
fun. KAJiS

—id Itt •
lANK SERIAL
/  l/^Zn
BANK

Qll^ISION & ORGANIZATION . . 9P.* . ?*.... . -

OF DEATH ?MK'i /.^j./, .%/.?.

STA'P' from which he came. . . .^4?, V . .
/

OR DECORATiOHS AWARDED.^
23 4 A

FINAL GRA'ffl LOCATION •

Date Grave Row Block

imerioan Cemetei^ 34
\ ^ CT Cemetery

■5.0-*-

23/306/aRK itv'



XjCATli.

Walter . " " " -" ' •
(Suinanie). (Number). (PirsVName'and'iniViaiaV.'

(Bank). (Organizat'on). ' j
PLACE OF DEATH: • No, A*E,F. |
CAHSE OF DEATH: Bxoncho.

DATE OP BUEIAL: llOfVit. .1.1,. .191?.8
I  ■ • . ■ V ■

PJjACE op BUBIAL:

.pisr.S(;s.r„7p" m.p «
African Ex^ditionary Forces«

.. ■Ceiae.toi^j''. i5f2.5».Talonfio.^Fr.a?bQp.».§e.Qtion:A*
GBAVE NUMBEB: 24 • •» ,

HOW MAEKED: Name Peg? ... .Cross?

Headboard Bottle?.
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: . f

Was one buried with body? y?.®. !
Was one fastened to name peg or .
j  stake used as a grave marker? yCS '
p name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
I  should be given here? '

■- 4^

S ]'1\ REST BELAT1%]? • JQflie.S . _ _

^DRESS: .SarBreck,. Lpuisiam ."vi

feELATIONSHIP- Sigtsr*. * -''i
r  -J

|tEPORTED BY: ^ ^ ^

i'his portion to be forwarded to Central^ecords Office, A. G. O., A. E. F.
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C ODE SLIP

HEADING

NAACE

BDEIED

JRQK-

STATE

RANK.

DI7ISI0N

ORGANIZATION

AREI

MARTIAL

rim^yiO--CL/~'U
7v 7l

RESIDENCE

A.
V

RELATION

OTHER

LOCO FARENTIS
/

D U B-

HEADING

Pf-f I

OHAIiTERr J>̂ c/

GRAVE

4-

BLOCK

i/~ —.

'■ y

f7
3

L-

76
M I L

STATE

nOTDTTY^y

r
•  ./

t:

CITY,"

x=C_ A Ar<-

ELIGIBILITY

NATIVITY

RACE

_J2iGLISIL

HEALTH

NO. OE SONS

DATE OE

V  [^>CCEPTANCE
^ g9/514/PJ

NO. OE
COLS

^•4

JU

MO.

,TR.

/'

CODE

I f. 7
•L

=2 ^

6) lL

/

^ si-

A_I
SV i'

~D'
3 4

V-

>- ■" - .tyti V ■
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oUCl/JL ^yi^dor. / ^ / / ^ ' 3 ~

T/lxt./<>--<--^^^^ - lQytA/\^ 7" tJ./r'^.ylA,/-^ -i^i-'vi-.-t^
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3 — "Cd/ff-'JL ^i/x^^tr- ^lyiy/x.^\r^LyCtA/\^ —

^k
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mnsm
Bw 16, 19S2

9fm* Oliw F» iHUmm,

LouliilSiStt,

Dwjf IftUUtiai

B»f»r«nd« it Taftde t<» oorrei^p(»id«aoe f<xrmrdedi yoa fi*on tbli
ettim r«lAtif» to your •ligibllity to aatai » pilgrlsiago to ths gr«v»
ijrit yt»y l»r«th«r« th9 Soodoid I«l0at«»axct: Waltor A* Phillips, tntdsr
lOst %0oo parontis olmum oif Msroh 2, 1929, as aaaadad Itey 16, 1960t

?o ̂ te no reply has htasi rooalTed and it is requostod that
you furnish tha follesrlns inforaatton In order to assist tliis offloa
in d«terainl»2 ohffthar* not you my be oliglbl# to rwJoi a pllgrlmgai

It of death of the father of tha lata flseond
MacriMBHUct Walter A« Phillips*

8* Md you provide tbdi eeteran -oith food, olsthiiie
iMBd ahsltsof far a period of firs years at any
ttas prior to his reaohing elghtesn years of agst

< a

8c Is ha survi'ved by a stepewther?
Sf so, give bar naoe and addrsss and tlis dftts of
har mrriaee to the eeteran's father*

A telf'taddreased envelope ehioh retires no peftagp* is
iaolosed for yoer eonrsaiiease la replyin,^*

For fim ̂ Tu^rts-rmster (SNwieral*

Verj' truly yours.

CHAS* W* PIE-TZ*
Captain, Q* Corps,

assistant*

Inol*

EnveloiW
m



NJU-

Phillips, \7alter A, ,2nd Lt, Oo. P. 354 ̂ nf. La,

SINGLE

BORN <4-- 5. 3 ^ ENL

Molher died 1897

Father

Olive Miihurn a-4e»o Age? Vw-'KO ^ ̂

/UtCxrJlA JU^ci



Hlf »9

miUpv* waiter A. M %%• {Sor} ^ ̂ July m, 1931«

Vxfib 01ly« p« HiHsffsre,
Bsrteeekt Louislam*

Roiamea Sm aialtt to oCftae letter of toguet 25, 193D,
iherein, jaa ware requaateA to furatsh affidarite Ixi the event
you Qonaldeared yonaraelf aiislble to nake a pilgrlijase to the
grave of him late Sad IleatMUUt 1%Iter A, PhlUli^i uioder the
yrovlaioai of aeotion 4 (a) of the Act of Coogreea c£ !areh 2, 1929, a
amnfted, tm.dm in part ̂ or any wnan «to etood in looo paxeotia
to hbm 4»eees«d larnHmt of the silltaxy or navel foroea for a
period of not laaa S yaara et aay tin prior to the aoldier,
aailor car xnxlne lieeomdag 16 yaaxa of age."

To iate the aftldavita have not bean xeceived and in
order that the raeorda any he ooa^leted, it ia reqisated yoa ad-
via# *ather or not you conalder youiaelf eligible to aako a pll-
griaage under thla nrovlaloa of the law. A aelf-addieaaed
anvalaipa ahioh raquirea no poetago ia enoloaed for yoirr oonvea-
ieaoe in replying*

In the event you conalder yourself eligible end desire
to »ke a pilgrlnage, it la iwquBsted the affidavit foma sent
you ho eoB^lat*^ ̂  tvo paraom not related to you and returned
to thia office. If you have mlaplaced the foriaa aentloned,
another eet vlll he nailed you t.p<m raqoeat*

For Ihe v^mrtamster Ganaral.

Vejy truly youra.
\

mel:

Sav.

R. E. mHNOH,
Captain, Q,* M. Coxpat

Asaistant

A

aakx



(

J,

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

L

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 29?) A-M JanuaTv 17, 1931,
Phillips, Walter A, 34 LP

Mrs, Olive P, Milburn,
Barbreok, Louisiana,

In order that the records of this office may be

complete and correct, it is requested that you advise Tirhether

or not the late Second Lieutenant Walter A, Phillips is sur

vived by his natxAral mother, and if so, furnish her name and

address, \
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed

herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yoursA

Captain, Q. M,
End: Assistan

Env,

J  \

^"^yLyynAyxyu ^
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m
Jhillip«* »»lt«r A, 54 I,? *ttwa7 IT. 1921. ^1^^

JiMi, Oliw P# Xilbura.
BftrlrwoA. UmisiwDH.

la wiw UMit rvooKHlt «f t&U offioe asy

9m^k0^ mod eirreat^ It la rvqaMta* ttet yoa adviM iMdimr

or aet tha lata Saeosd Li«ut«aant Piltar A« ftillipa la sur-

wtrmd ^ hla natural aothnr. and If mm, furniat tar mam and

Far ym» aaOTaixlauui' So rmplyio^, tSmrm It encloaed

harawi^ a aalf-addreatad anvalopa vhiah raqulrat m postaga.

Far ffaa Qnartenaattear QmacmX,

Vmrj truly Foart.

taaXi
y - .
jSonre

A. P. HIT^BS.
diftaln. Q» X. Corpt.

Aaeietant.

■Mill



5S«

qy SM A-U
jU &ii« U«ut« 84 LP

iMVttti t% 1980,

m

WtB* Olif* ?• Ifllb«ra«

16m» Wrnhm-.

with farther rvfereoM to tho ooriNi»ip<md«iMM» from
thii office relatiiro to the pilffrismg^ outhoritoW by tho
Aot of Congreos, approwd Waroh 2# 1929, you «ro odtrlobd
Sootiott 4 (*) of tho Aet m» oamadod <aj ISay 18^ 1950, oo
that It new rouda la part «c follomt "w a:y vomia idio ctood
la loco paroatii to tho dcooacod Mibcr of tho alUtary or
aacal fcrooa fw a period of act loac thao flto yeare at any
tiao prior to tho coldlor. Bailor, or marlao boomdag oii^^itooa
yoara of a|p>»*

•« . -

Stt ordar to aatitfy logal roqalromimto It will bo
aooosaary for you to furalch ac proof of your relationship,
la loco parwitis, the affldarlte of at least two persons not
related to you.

la tho eroat you belier® yourself eligible under this
proTlslon of the la* to aubb: tho pllgriraage, It is requested
that the eaoloced forma be ooEspleted and returned to ̂ Is office
in order that yctar eligibility under the Act maybbo determinod.
IThder paragraphs 1 (c) and 1 (d), luffioient Infcrsetion should
bo included to permit em intelligible decision as t© eligibility.

for !fho Qusrteraastor General.

Vwpy tmjly yetnrs.

Sneloeuroi:
Forme Bar,
Act « ioottd*

4, D. B9GHS8«
Ci^t&in, Q« U, Corps,

AsoliH^mt,

Li



4I

IIiasi
IQ«

 i

i'liflll
i

ill
I

s
a

t!

I
2

III
S
|

%

1

I
I

|S5«^h.

t

3?

4
'
#
^'*<■• .Vi

V>.

$1c
r

»I-
V.''4..>

'i"?'

, r ' 
' • 

m
T

•i III lirtiin
iiiM

iiiift 
niM

iiim
niiiiiilii

h
im

' I'r'ilM
tltiiy

 I>
i>

i|-|||M
 ■ I I'lii II 

'.'-l'.; 
' 1'!..

>
r.^

rj



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A—C

Phillips, Walter A<
34

Mrs. Olive P. Milburn,
Bgrbeck, La#

Dear Madam:

September 3, 1929.

'I
(V^

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 13, 1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and v/idows who desire to make a pil

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers , in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

/':''.^h^--37"^'W',^i:vived by a widow or mother does she
,/Qlesih0Vto make the pilgrimage?

yi/UUyfA4A/

j-.— I t \ \ iFor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Congress

Envelope

^JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps/,

Assistant.



■  WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ($^-395 AMf

WeJLt«r A*

Mftjr Ut m9»

Utrnm OliW P,
Burbdekn in*

D«ar S&bdenk

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
•later of the lete Seotrnd Lieutemht igniter Philiip*, Coa^^ 545th

whose yeandiw aire s«wr iaterred ih the Sureattoo Ainorioen Ctaotory#
SttreoxwNB# Seihs, fnmee#



FILE:

SUBJECT;

WAR DEPARTMENI
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARl^

WASHINGTON

Septeoibar 30, 1922.
293.8 C-R #555Ce

TO;

Permanent Grave Looatien of and LlMrtawnt taXtar A. Phillip.
Coapany P, 346^ Infantry. '

Jfr®. Ollva P. Silbnra, Barbrack, La.

I. The permanent grave of thie omc ie Ho. as. Bov. 4,
Block A. A».rlMa CMet.rjr at Suresnee. I)<^rtnK.t of S.ln.,
Pranoa.

2. Thia is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by.thia Government in Europe. Each grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name,

rank, organisation and date of soldier's death. The headstones will

be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as sooii as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes?

For the Quartermaster General;

So

GEORGE H. PENROSE,

Assistant.
;y o

»4. ^'

BS ,
74^:^1^



-f '-f.- . ■ -

/G.R.S, Form #114 B J ■

^^ate ...X0J21/21.

1. ^AME __ PHILLIPS, SERIAL No.

OBGANIZAHON. -Cr!..j:..aA5ilx.Infantejf
GRAVE LOCATION - . Gironde,

CTY. NAME

25

NUMBER

24 Sect.A, (Officer's Plot).

GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL

COORDINATES

AREA GRAVE LOCATION .f !?aleiice Glroude
grave commune dept.

CONCENTRATED TO 15,__191_8_
DATE

24
GRAVE ROW PLOT

Talerce

CEMETERY .

_25-A
CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS,

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

SIGNATURE, AREA C

CEMETERY

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION..,lQ;2l/21..
DATE

23 -
GRAVE

...A.,
ROW

-A.
Block -pfcOT

j  SurasjiQs-ABe-pi-ean:-Gty-^--34—
CEMETERY



r , / . T
INSTRUCTIONS FQF^ i ^F^fcPXRATicSN ̂ OF FORM 114 B

-T
L-J !
U, :

\ C. )''■.,1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph Z and

.  - i - - 0,51 ayn treturn all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Re'gistration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. , in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

_■ 'j .ti, - ™

Tt* I3ja

%> 4 V. 'I i-i • J j

z-l f AX,- tyoi

vtVAT.Tf.; p - T.,;yCLC&* r--: '

;-LC rr:'.n; '

?!
"M

-  r: . ' rrr-t. •



QRtXyE LOCi JON BLAN

l-OOATION OV THE GKAVE OF

1
liStltOT - • • A*

■  (^rfuTiiama). (.Number). (FW-st Name and Initi.ala).,

—Qq^. /F . .Sd'Scd. Jbifbinfer^*
(Rank). (Organization).

FLACE OF DEATH: BASS. Uoapitai ■ IJO*- -Wy •

CAUSE OlA l>EATH2y<jijQjyj . t^-igaoHjUU'

DATE OF BURIALHov*. .11^ • iSilS- • • • • • • • ■ • • • • ■

FLACE OF BURIAL: '

(Give Cemetery-, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly -what map is used.

.,. ... ....

•CL-aBteasy. £5*iai$lDco^Franc<3-»£oction Am

GRAFE NUMBER: ....M

HOW MARKED: 'Name Peg?..,...:.., Cross?.

HeadboarlJItW-•-« Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ' '

Was one btuied with body-?..

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used a.s a grave marker? y08-

If name unknown and tags missing, djls
should be given here? . f

KEAEEST REL,t?l? . -■T ,

ameess-: ..... . .

RELATIONSHIP: '

REPORTED BY: . ' >

2"*? i.feulb* ' 11 'A'. • • ■ ■ ■(Signatnre and Rank ofT:le))oriing'<)ffir(ft4>).U,S,j .
iThi» portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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G.RtS, TormJfQ-^ K,G,0, Liaison*

Date March 30, igp.Q.

Memo, For: G.R.S, Representative, A.G.O*

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. Items checked are to be completed*

♦^rnajne PHILLIPS
li^Number

/^rst n.ame Walter A.

'^Rn.nk

if^ompany
2nd Lieut.

F.

^Organization 345th Infantry.
ate of death 11-10-18

t^CLuse Broncho Pneumonia.

"^menergency address. Mrs. Jae.F.Milburn,
Barbreck, La.

^■^felationship. Sister.

^thority (C.C.//) 320
Note: If this many4s netyfead show present
status, and in case of difscharge, show date
and place. If case is,t(nder investigation,
make notation to /bhat effect.

CHARLES G. FIERCE,
Colonel, U.S.Army,

Chief* Graves Registrati

V/
rvxce,



G. R. S. Fornv. No. 16-A ' leilC 0 # 25 ,

REPORT OF DISIHTERMENT AND REBURI4L Sept. 14,1921.

1. Remains of Serial Number ."r.".":."....

Rank Organization. ♦ 24:51j1i Xnf.
t

' ■ ^
*  •• "U

Disinterred (date); From (give complete location): > '

Sept. 14,1921. Gr. 24. 2ec. A, Talence # 25.

rr

By : Group £ ; Unit., Sec . 7,

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

..O.ct.oto.er...2iat.......1.921 - •Sureane.a,..C.einfitery......-..B.lo.ok..A...T...Ro*....4....'!!...Graya...23...

Metal CasketBy : Group..Fi.eld;..Op.erationa..Bran.ch.Unit Nature of reburiaJ®J^g2.^J;^® .
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Wooden box. ©ffieer's Uniform. Badly decomposed.

Sam Brown Belt. -Features not recognisable.

Yes5. {a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? On grave marker ?...

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

•  Body tag corroded. " -^^er A. phi-lips, —45^ U.S.A., legible.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)

m Weight (estimated)...., due to deooinpoaltlon.
;  ̂c) Hair-Color "

Quantity

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face-Color ..r

None.'
Location...

Quantity
Hone^v

Dlagreun represents the mouth wide open.

I 52

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) i None •

(/) Wounds or missing parts, (received at time of casualty) ...
None.

Z2 23 24:^ 2S

62^ 3

7. Disinterment

supeivised by Approved ;
O.B.B

(Title)....,

8. Rehurial

supervised by

B.F.PAIR, ̂ up.Brab.

'r: G. RldHAiRDS;
let Lieut. Q.M.C.

pproved ;
R. P^'HARBOLD,

(Title) Majori-Q-d-sGi-

-

^ '



•_r-

*»*- urn

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form-114, in case no-means of identification on body. , .

1. Show soldier's name^ serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate infoimation as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
" Yes " or "No

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
.in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on bodyj
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other,
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. • .

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body wiR allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with gre'ht care. There are 32teethtobe accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any defoimity of jaws found. ^

—  ̂ ^ tt

SUSSING TEETH ..-^1 teeth missing through previous oxtrac-
■  .; * »ll^ (not those fractured or displaced by

raSent wounds) should be scratched out,
thup ;

J^^^TOOTH niSSING

ji*

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

ir—w ..IXja^PURCElAIM
CROV/H

im W>
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thijs.:

FILLINGS^" Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
tu, " Alible (block in and label gold, silver,
^  ̂^^ement), thus:

mtvea Fiuuir-iG' oolofiluinc-
" )/aoi.0 Fii.nr*&^_>X&ouo FiiLiNO
rW/ yiifV&OLO FutiNG

m  wfe
CARIES (CJ?VITIES) .Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

^^ypCAviTY / \_^ecaxFo

■nirNmiRES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retainingDENlUKiiS tr clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Show name of person s^ervising.t^disinteitoent and th-e name and title of the person approving^
same. X

8 Show name of person s^^efevfsing |he reWial and the name and title of the person approving same.

.X

' - —V "



I. )

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION ' lalono'O 4 ZB ̂

To be prepared in triplicate. » ■ DATE I4j^l92:i.

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
1'.

DISINTERMENT' COMPARATIVE REPORT 1

Records of G.R.S..Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1- -

No. 11. No,

T?* , ,
3. Rank ; 12. Rank __

4. 0rg.,___Cii^_F^_546th,.Inftuiti!y..— 13. Org._:

5. D.D. _ 14. (a) D.D.

6  G.D. Bybfaehb Rnromonla (b) D.B.
Ho d laoi'^paiiav.

7. Grave No.

U

8. Plot

Sec,

Discrepancy found',upbn"^i^siht«/ment * \
I ^

\
15. Grave No._ ^ Sec...

Row

9.

r' ■■
16. Plot . r6w ..

17 . Ho .flioorop.ano^^

19, Commrine or town
-Tflrlescei:

-PyftfiOfr-

16. cemetery .Aaerlftwi '
V

20. Dept. or County Uirjondo-j;:. ^l- Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. CLty♦-■^26*

23. Disinterred (Date)._.a.Qi>_t.«..14.^1£)2^ By - - —

24. Inscription on grave marker:

PHILLIPB, ^.alter A* c • ^ ^Name Serial No.

Rank. ^ Organ i zat i on C.o.«., j!:»

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?^ , On body?. . XB&

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were pn,body? (If no disc.or. other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Corroded body tag " —.©r Phl-llpe, -46- U.B.A. legible.

-

27, Condition of body
Badly deoouposed* feature© not reoognizable•

28. Nature of burial
Woodeii box. Officer unlTorm and ^am Brovvn -delt.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?..Hoj]®

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Bat^opt* 14^^ By...B..F,.?A?R--
B.?.FAIH - -.3X • GciSliQ't' SB3.Xdd[

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

1'-^-
b.f.fair. A



SHIPMENT.

.  ̂ 0-X9TO

(Show actual marking of hex.) ' Box No._..

32. Designation of hody:
PHILLIPS, A.

Name
itiAluiwikV i

Rank -.4— . FPr'gan7fzati'ok:;?\-..§--
H Lj u VA -ui g |W ^

.Serial No.

Oo« F# S45th iBfantry*

33. Consigned to:
. Y

t -J tiJ \ r—• 1

a: ■'T V
Name of Permanent Cemetery... w

>

34. Casket hoxed and marked (Datg).Sej).t_. .14.,.19S1^ By B..?.«.PA.IR
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that-the report above

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector -a-
O.E.DAVIS, Ist Lt.Q.M.d

Hone.36

: c.'

. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) aept»t.._14.,19.§lA.

To point of Concentration .
(Name)

Convoyer 9.']?:--?^..'7:.AY.Al!.®r. Signature Shipping Officer'i
,  S.D.0AIi3PBEIiL, 0apt»,(

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date. ^ a /
4 W. R. NIQHOL^ ^ -

By G.R.S. Representative -:rMa-}or--G.--A--G--

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_.(fl.^̂  /■r>r

39 (a) Received at Paris Morgue, October 17, 1921,
H. L. WARD,
Major, Q.M.C.

39 (b) Shipped from Paris Morgue, Oct.20th _

Convoyed by:

42. Grave No. 21,.

43. ***** .BLoflk.

Major, Q.M.C.
tiecTiiori

Row

a*.-?'

G.R.S. Representative.
a. ̂ RICSiARDS,
let Ll«ut. Q.U.C.

1,0 :■£ - K"--.

V  -v\

7 -' ■ .

A T - -r ; J ■



-v COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATI Pile

LOCATION INDEX CARD:

fa) Name 's, "^altajr A. Ser. No. )
) TYP.-

Cb) Rank Organization .Q?.*...l'»....?.45th.,lnf. )
(d) Ca:8e ■ ) CKR.

(c; Date of death of death Br.QhC!]iQ...i!i>eMroQnii8. )

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Log. Ind. Inf.)

(a) Grave No SA. Row Plot Sect. ..a ..) TYP..JitJL...

(h) Emerg. Address _

111. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; Q, - ) CKR.

IV. A.G.O. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt ...

(a) Name'

(c) Address

- A./ ■OChy Relationship

(d) Remains to he brought to U. S.?
I
Jw

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at „
.A

■i •. - 3W_

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S -

%

VI,

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S,

Examiner's Initial8._...i.i(/.i Oate 1- 19^0
A.G.O. CORRESPONDENCE shov/s communication from....... —

,  dated
■  " . n_„ r\i 1 + fim above, or requesting thatconfirmed request in Par. IV. item-

—  ■■— " ^

^
''r Date ^" "^-——1920Examiner's Initials.. . Da^e

G.B.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows:

iT .

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?
Examiner's Initials.. Date...t

.  ̂ . II 'i.i I '.H..—.».■-»

COUNTRY ..... CEMETERY NO. -A® , „ SHEET NO
G.-R.S.-Form #115 ' Make Form #114 ^A..snaed April 6. 1920.. ,

FCS !!5 - ft .C3MPlETgL—



-VII» G, R. 5. FORi;. No, 114 made

Typed by

(13

o

1^

Checked-TS^

W20 . .

1920

VIII. FINAL ACTION: t
(  cable on ; ,

Followincr advice fon-iirded to Eurooe by-( MAY 1
(  letter on ,

1920

1920

IX.
CORRECTIONS

CHANCE OF ADVICE
'■'a ■ ,,

ACTION TAKEN

Desires body bp-rg 0 V
/ %y V v* V,*. ■ . M , -/ ♦* '- v Jii <•:■hi{  ' 1 A 'w <

,  , VI tli''A p\ !' J j
Body t^ ^^a^^ped to/<y

- , .

XV SUSPENSION RElvIARKS: cf", X.
■■:

7/i j. 'vA /yV

7
/: f'*' V

MQV 2 31920 • FSOEI115 BY ^ !!CD? if

8 V i&kMil/b. Afi 1% £»WSi^i( Bva 7
V



rornr ?P£.ecr

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE A~RMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

2 5-438

May 4FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

TO: Olive Phillips Milburn, Barhriok, La,

SUBJECT: Remains of

The records of this office show that you have requested that his

body he returnad to U, S#

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return of the body
,  1-0 any address in the United States; (2) Interment in Arlington, Va., National

istery; or (3) remain in France.

"v;.
By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

"J3'!''tioldi6r' s Widow

oldier's Children 1.

(Name oldest first) 2.

'ather ^

®

C3

s

Mo the

!/

_rothers !•

(Name oldest first) 2.

„t'

»

Date Signature,

Mdress - Relationship. -^yy^-7
Note:- Instructions on the reverse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER) ^ [ji/ylN

<D C
^ 5

Cm

fH ^
H ®

m <a
® S

•T-t C I
U

o ®
.o >

.  °
^ bD
e

®

•h >v

C ̂P (13

t ̂

® ©■



^ -1^

- (J4^ c:c^^L-^^Ciyi/— -

Ql

^  ̂ '-^iLy^-dtr y::^

V/.. • - ; . "•■-/'^

i  (5^ J25;'_ ('? yC.^^
j  '')'l4Ayi/i-

'1/-

■ pJyQAJ^

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the names .and address of each of the near
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor an the other side of this sheet.

i
»3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally

appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter. • •

4  Ii' YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

•  •

_  . 5. If YOU are not the nearest livi,ng relative and do not know who,or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONdE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in.
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage. »■»



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

Cemeterial Diviiion, Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
Room 350, Pier 2, Hofaoken, N. J.

File Ho, 293,8 Cor.Br, Cem.Div,
( Phillips, Walter, A,)

October 21st, 1920,

25 - 438

.4

Mrs, Olive P, Hilbum,
Barbrick,
ba.

Dear Madasa:—

It is requested that yOu inform this office without
delay whether you are the oldest sister of the late 2nd Lieut.
Walter A, Phillips, Co, P, 345th Inf., and if not, it is neces
sary; that you give name and address of oldest sister of the late
soldier,

Youi' early reply, using the enclosed penalty envelo^o
which requires no postage will be greatly appreciated.

&

By authority of the Quartermaster General;

R, S. SMMOH,
Captain, Q,M,C03rps.
Officer in Charge,

0
QRICK

A, G,B •



COMPlLAIxOll OF DISPOSITION OF REl'IAINS DA. "
Fi10-55502 i

I* LOCATION INDEX CARD;

(?) Nc ■.e...pJiUUpi,.Wa-lt8-r-Ai
9r,fl T<- ^ • +• Co. F. 345th Inf.(b) RarJs. Organization

Cause of
B(c) Date of death...ll.rL5r.I8 death r onchQ .P.naTOT.o.hift.

..im.
LM

KDCrlSTRATION CfiRD«-(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Log. Ind.Inf^)-
( a ) Gra.v e No..... 3.4... PiCJ

(b) Eiierg. Address

.Plot Sect,
A TYP,

EML

Mri Jas. F. Milbonrn.(si3ter).Bart^^^^

III- Files of soldiers dying fron ccntageous diseases
No card CKR im

rr) MormaiiimOa which advico to Europe in latter ol tranemittal v/as based;

V. Foliovidng advice forv/arded to Europe by
.... • -2- -Not. .t a .bfl. r.e t.urne d,. RLE

(cable on e'l' TQo n" '
(letter of transmittal on .5.-.7...xy^ u...

^CT 14lo?0 192.
Vi. Forrfl 115 forwarded to G.R.S, Hoboken, N-J*

\ai,SU2ELEL21I:iTAFY PEQIIESTS—
Date of Relationship
and.Sourne and-nai(ie

De.s.i.res Act ion. taken.

\r,-.

It

VIII# Forrn 115 received from G,RvS.Hoboken, N,J.-.
.N0.Y..2.G..IQ2D 152

COUNTP.Y France
G.IkS, FORM 115-A
.lugust t 1920

CEB.IETERy NO. 25 S HEET NO. 438

O-DD

C -1'4^ J>d



Oil 293 AK
miiipa, Walt^jp JU 0«ptd3aJ»r 18, 1932

LO

!£rs« OXire P« HiXbumj
B&rbreck,

Louis IfiiiAa

Dear Hedaa i

EejCerexioe 1* inad© to oorrespoudence forrsarded you from thit
office reXfttive to your eligibiXity to malce a piXgrtoago to the grave
of your Twother, the late Second Lieutenant Waiter A. PhilXipa, under
the loco parentia eXanse of March 2, 1929, aa amended Hay 16, X930*

To date no areply has been received and It la requested that
you furnish the folXoirlng infonaation In order to assist this offloe
in determining tihether or not you may be eligible to make a pilgrimage#

U

lO
cu
« 3

OJ

9«

Date of death of the father of the late Second
LieuteiMart: Walter A« FhiXXipe.

Did you provide thla votoron with food, cXothing
and aheXtar for a pariod of five years at any
time prior to his reaching eighteen years of aget

Is he survived by a stepmothert
If so, give hsr name aaad addresa and the date of
her marriage to the veteran*8 father.

L-.

A'eeXf«»addreBsed envelope which requiros no postage is
ineloi^ for your eonvenienee In repl^rlng.

Fir She Quarfcorraster General.

Very truly ywtrs.

CHAS. W. D2ET2,
Captain, Q« M. Oorpa,

Assistant,

Ihcl*

SnveXope

m

f-'-



V-!
O

OH 293
Phillip®, iSalter A,•  Xt^a July 25, 1»1,

Mrs. Olive P* ailbuTB,
Barhreok, Xoaieiaaa,

■1

.  Befereme !• aafte to «mo» letter of lwt»t 25. IMOvhor^jTM eor© re<iue«ted to foraiah effidavlte la the event
you oonrtderod youreelf eligible to nake m pilgHmge to the
grave Ox the late SJkd. lleatenait Ifeltoar A, Phillii» Tiaiw the
prcirtsicoe of aectlon 4 (a) of the Aet of Congreee of Harch 2, 1929, amTfeich rea^ la part "or any eosaa *o atcxyl ia looo pareatia
to^he teoeataed iseiiMir of the ailltaxy &r nval foroes for a
p^od of not lees than 5 yaare at any tiae prior to the aoldier.
aallor or marl as becoaiag 18 yeaire of age,"

To date the affldavtte have aot beta received md in
oMar that the reeorda aay be oontplrted, it ia req.»ated you ad-
Tiae ifeether or aot ycu coiaiidir yoai«elf eligible to aake a pll-
grliaage under thla proviaion of tb» law. A aelf^addreaaed
envelope idiloh reguirea no poatege ia eneloaed for your coawo-
ience in replying.

In ^ evoat yon ooaaider yourself eligible and deaire
ttftkyja pilgrlaage, it la requeated the affidavit fonaa sent

you be '^oBiplaitod by t«» parsooi not related to you and retamed
to thi8^ffl(^. If you hove mlaplaeed the forma neatloned,
another^aet n^l be mailed yoo "H^a raqusat.

c<5
For^e 4mrtemiater Geaaraly

'fiel:
Ear.

Feay tiuly yours. ?

R. S. SRIMOH,
Captain, <4,, M. Coxpa,

Aaaiatant
.'i

-ii



m sss a-m
A« 54

January lt» 1931*

iftrt, OllTs F, mibiara^
Barbraak, l^^ialaaa.

V

la ordar tha raeorda «f this office aay be

oaaj^latitf' aad a^xeet* it i# n^^uested that y<w advise idwthsr
■vH.,

or Mt tise lats SmmaA Lieataoaafc Walter A* fhillipa is sur
vived by bias aataral aetber* and if so, furnish her sM

a^ldress*

for your oonvenienos in replying, i^tere is eaolesed

hsreeith a self-addressed envelo{»s eMeh requires no posta^.

For the QaarterB*ster 0ecmral,

Very truly yours.

/
/

«#■. . . ■

SStfm

A. P. SBi^De,
Ihiptain, Q# X* Corps,

iseistant.

cliDWdSW
11 (Wr

MO
#

,^ji^



m sm A*4L Augtut 2K* 1950,
Walttr A* 2a4 54 tP

wt* onf p* naibum#
BKrbre«k, UmisiaittL.

BMtr iiaAam;

With f^arth«r to the oorreipon4ez»e fro®
•ttil# office reletive t« the pilgrixRege euthoriteA by tiw
Act of Oo£i^ss« epproted Ueoreh 2, 1929, you are advieed
Seotloa 4 (a) of the Aet ims aneaded o» May 15, 1950, eo I-
tlait It mnr reads la part as folloimj "or any iroaaaa who stood
la loeo pareatis to the deeeased asadt>er of the sdlltary or
mnl foroes for a period of net less than fire years at aay ;
thee prior to tlw soldier, sailor, or mrine beoomiag eighteen
years of age."

In order to satisfy legal requireaents it tdlil be ^
aeeessary f«- you to fttrnlsh as proof of your relationship,
in loeo parentis, the affidarits of at least two persons not
related to yott»

In the eimxt you beliere yourself eligible under this
prerision of the law to eahfc the pilgrinege, it is requeated
that the enolosed forms be oonpleted and returned to this offioe
in order that your eligibility under the Aot xaaybbe detenained,
tlhder paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d)^ sufficient infersatlon should
bo inolxuied to permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility,

"2:
3

For the (^woimwister Genoral.

o4 I' Very truly yours.

■'S.
B  CU^  ; 01
C:> ĝ

•>
 D. HUGHES,

—  Cap^in, Q, M» Corps,
^ Snolosures: Assistant*
^  Forms - Eav.

Aet - Amend*

t. , - p*



QM 29S A>«C
PhiUips» mtar

19£lt

Sra* OXtm p«

BtxfawOCf lAm

i» at^ovlfidg^A of foara letter of this offioe
tetiHt Soptwobear 1928, r«lati*» to your olisibility to rltit
tbe of ytntr brother, th» Xate Soooad Lioutonoxit Walter A«
Phillipe, Coaiaay f, SASth Inftaxtry, who io bariod la the Soreeaee
Aaerieftn Oimrteiy la PrwuMi,

It ie niemieft that yea desire this pritrilege under the
proeigLoai of Seetioe 4(&) of -^le Aet of Mreh 2, 1928, ehloh stetee
la port "or any vhe stood ia leoo parffixtis to the deeeased

of tbe edlt^tory or meal fereee for the year prior to tbe
of hie ewnrlee la eoeh foroee^«

It bee been held tbet wlthla tbe of the lee a

pianioa oanaot steed in leeo parent is to an edolt unlese meh sdolt
is mmtollj or pbysloally laeapaeltated. Be aan eho eee eeatally
or pbyeieally lampeoltated ves eeoepted for serrloe in the military
or nae&l forees, Imsaoeh as Ideutenszds Baiter A, Phillips eas sa
adult at tbi tlee of ths ooeaemeemeat of bis awnriee, his age baring
been 2d years, S ssaxbhs, at penNm eoald bare stood in loco parentis
to for the year prior to his entry iisto tbe serrloe, 9hersf<nre,
I regret to adrlee that yea sere Ineligible within the eesning of the
lav to eslae thie {d^risege at the expease wT the Ooreraeent,

^-0
A ftr fhd <MEt>exaiiater deneral.

r-> Tery truly youre.

Ju 8, aOQBBS,
captain, Q« M, CwrpOj^

Assistant,

li-jiiiiiif



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
.  .V > 5;

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Fbilli|»i, Walter A,
34 Septwber 3* 1929«

ifrs* Ollre F*
fitrbeclc» L«»

Xi^u* Madw:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Hey IS# 1929^aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major. Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

Walter

Xfiy 13/ m9«

Mrs, Olive f,

Burbeoki 'ta#

Dear

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
sister of ths late Soeond hieutonant Waltsr A. Phillipsj, Company F, 545th
lafaatry, whose remains are now Interred in the Suresnes jmoriean Cemetery,
Surssnssi, Seine, ̂ ranee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be a -
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow'V If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood i" loco
uaren^s to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If, he w^s survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

c  fS your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
'6.

o
.-•> FoS The Quartermaster General,

;; Very truly yours,

2 inc>s.
Act of Congress

Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

/


